# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Steel Mining Company, LLC	07/17/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDX Gas, LLC
Street Address:	5485 Beltline Road, Suite 280
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240-7656

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11982191

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-760-6139 Email: plb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Darien Reddick, Fish & Richardson PC

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17601-043006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darien Reddick

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source = 17601043006 as signment cdx us steel #page 1.tif

\$40.00 119

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0288 THIS AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered by and between CDX Gas, LLC, having a principal place of business at \$485 Belifine Road, Suite 280, Dallas, Texas. 75240-7656 ("CDX"), and U.S. Steel Mining Company, LLC, having a principal place of business at 600 Grant Street, Room 1880, Pintsburgh, PA, 15219 ("USM").

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, USM hereby assigns and releases to CDX all of USM's right, lifte, and interest in and to the dual well system and method and related technology for surface production of gas and other resources from coal seams and other subterranean zones, the development of which was initiated by USM and performed by CDX and in and to U.S. Application Serial No. 09/197,687 and any other related patent applications, patents and equivalents filled by CDX in the United States or throughout the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, communicons-in-part and extensions thereof, provided however, that USM shall have the right to use such technology as is described in such patent, fires of any charges, for such use at USM mine facilities.

USM agrees not to publish or otherwise disclose information relating to the existence, identity, or content of the Patents while the Patents are pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. In no event shall any obligations of confidentiality apply to information that is public knowledge.

This Agreement represents the entire understanding and agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior communications, agreements and understandings relating to the subject matter baseof. The provisions of this Agreement may not be modified or amended, except by a written instrument duly executed by both parties. The waiver or failure to exercise a right under this Agreement shall not waive any further right. This Agreement is made subject to and shall be construed under the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to its choice of law statutes, rules and regulations.

17578	6240	¥ .¥	٠,~

Title: 75 / 77 /6/

U.S. STEEL MINING COMPANY, LLC

7°48' 44'

Date: 7-17-

Ï

REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0289